STC Series TRI-LOK Oval Power Clamps
User’s Guide
99-STC-UG
PG-38 & PG-45 Locking Grippers
User’s Guide
2000 PG-UG
User’s Guide - BTM PG-38 & PG-45 Grippers
Warning!

e) Flow controls may be required to reduce impact loading if additional mass has been added to
    the grippers arms (generally when adaptable style arms are used).
2. How to Order PG-38 & PG-45 Grippers:
When ordering grippers, state the model number and
degree of opening followed by the options required:
pads, mount, part stop and switch package. (Fig. 1)
Fig. 1     How To Order Grippers
MODEL
        ARM STYLE
                ARM OPENING (30°, 45°, or 75°)
                       UPPER ARM PAD
              LOWER ARM PAD
                                   MOUNTS (BM, BM - BM, TM, or HTM)
                                             PART STOPS
                                                        REAR SWITCH PACKAGE
                                                                    SUPPLY VOLTAGE
                                                                                (AC or DC)
PG38A - 30 - 3 - 3 - TM - PS - RSPT-DC
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
5.05.06.03
User’s Guide - BTM PG-38 & PG-45 Grippers
Double Steel Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
3 - No. 728037A  [P]
4 - No. 728038A  [W]
20 - No. 728055A [Y]
Use in pairs or w/ Point Pads
Single Steel Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
1 - No. 728039A  [P]
2 - No. 728040A  [W]
19 - No. 728056A [Y]
Use in pairs or w/ Point Pads
Single Point Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
5 - No. 728043A  [P]
6 - No. 728044A  [W]
Use w/ Steel or Smooth Pads or Chisel
Double Point Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
7 - No. 728041A  [P]
8 - No. 728042A  [W]
Use w/ Steel or Smooth Pads or Chisel
Double Urethane Pads
10/60 - Soft ~ Yellow
No. 728000M
10/90 - Hard ~ Orange
No. 728000K
Use in pairs
Single Smooth Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
11 - No. 728047A  [P]
12 - No. 728048A  [W]
21 - No. 728057A [Y]
Use in pairs or w/ Point Pads
Double Smooth Pads
For Material Thickness See Above
13 - No. 728049A  [P]
14 - No. 728050A  [W]
22 - No. 728058A [Y]
Single Urethane Pads
9/60 - Soft ~ Yellow
No. 728000L
9/90 - Hard ~ Orange
No. 728000J
Use in pairs
1    Single Steel Pad (728039A) ~ "A" = 13.08mm [.515"]
1
1